D0000000//352

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314

300003112843--92 -01/27/00--01063--018 ****131.25 ******87.50...

SUBJECT: 5936 Dalton Rd. INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporatoin and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate

□ \$122.50

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$131.25

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy, & Certificate

Additional Copy Required

FROM: Brian D. Emmerling 1006 Sutton Crc. Apt. #57 Daytona, Fl 32114 (904) 253-2775 FILED

NO JAN 27 MID: 23

SEPALIASSEE FLORIDA

(1) 1200

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: 5936 Dalton Rd. INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

PO Box 58333 Fayetteville, NC 28305

ARTICLE III: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any on time it: One (1)

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Brian D. Emmerling 1006 Sutton Crc. Apt. #57 Daytona, Fl 32114

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Brian D. Emmerling 1006 Sutton Crc. Apt. #57

Daytona, Fl 32114

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation the <u>17</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2000</u>.

Signature

INCORPORATOR/REGISTERED AGENT

I HEREBY ACCEPT THE DESIGNATION AS_REGISTERED AGENT.

OO JAN 27 M IO 23
SECRETAKT OF STATE